
53rd CISM World Military Championship 2024

Eckernförde / Germany

Results



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st LUNDBERG Justina 02 : 04 , 0 0 1130
2nd PEREIRA DE SOUZA Tatiane 02 : 07 , 6 0 1112
3rd HERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ Debóra 02 : 21 , 6 0 1042
4th ATGER HATO Elisa 02 : 23 , 5 0 1032
5th CLERC DE MATOS Michelle 02 : 27 , 6 0 1012
6th ARTIME GALLAR Silvia 02 : 28 , 1 0 1009
7th FERREIRA ANGELO GROSSI Fernanda 02 : 36 , 6 0 967
8th BELVISO Alessia 02 : 19 , 3 100 953
9th BLENNERT Therese 02 : 45 , 1 0 924

10th VANNUCCHI Federica 02 : 41 , 5 100 842
11th WINBERG Heidi 02 : 43 , 3 100 832

Time

CISM World Military Championship 2024

N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Results Obstacle Race FEMALE



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st HOFFMANN Janik 01 : 49 , 4 0 1203
2nd BARTUS FERNÁNDEZ Alvaro 02 : 00 , 1 0 1149
3rd PEDRO OLIVEIRA FARCHE João 02 : 02 , 7 0 1136
4th LEAL DOS SANTOS Max 02 : 05 , 3 0 1123
5th ANDRÉ LINDCOLN BRASIL Tiago 02 : 10 , 3 0 1098
6th FERNÁNDEZ MORENO Juan Jesus 02 : 11 , 8 0 1091
7th SOARES DE SOUSA Ivanilson 02 : 12 , 0 0 1090
8th PAREDES SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 02 : 15 , 1 0 1074
9th ROBSON DE CASTRO Elias 02 : 25 , 2 0 1024

10th ROJAS PELÁEZ Andrés 02 : 13 , 1 100 984
11th BOGS Domenique 02 : 13 , 4 100 983
12th LINDAHL Petter 02 : 30 , 6 100 897
13th BARTA Alex 02 : 33 , 1 100 884
14th KUUSELA Leo 02 : 40 , 0 75 875
15th FIDALGO PEÑA Antonio 02 : 36 , 9 100 865
16th STORBERG Erik 03 : 05 , 5 100 722
17th LAUKKANEN Jere 03 : 05 , 8 100 721
18th KORHONEN Niko 02 : 50 , 6 200 697

Time

Results Obstacle Race MALE

CISM World Military Championship 2024

N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st GUTIERREZ DE QUIJANO Virginia Caro 02 : 36 , 8 0 966
2nd SPARRMAN Kajsa 02 : 39 , 3 0 953
3rd LOBATO CASADINI Marcely 02 : 24 , 0 200 830

Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st MONTOTO VAZQUEZ Jesus 02 : 21 , 0 0 1045
2nd MARTINEZ DIAZ Alejandro 02 : 55 , 2 0 874
3rd FERNANDO DOS REIS PINTO Alisson 02 : 38 , 1 100 859

Time

Time

Results Obstacle Race FEMALE Ad libitum
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Results Obstacle Race MALE Ad libitum

N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st PEREIRA DE SOUZA Tatiane 00 : 57 , 2 0 1214
2nd FERREIRA ANGELO GROSSI Fernanda 01 : 02 , 9 0 1185
3rd BELVISO Alessia 01 : 03 , 6 0 1182
4th HERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ Debóra 01 : 06 , 2 0 1169
5th VANNUCCHI Federica 01 : 06 , 5 0 1167
6th LUNDBERG Justina 01 : 06 , 9 0 1165
7th CLERC DE MATOS Michelle 01 : 09 , 8 0 1151
8th ATGER HATO Elisa 01 : 14 , 1 0 1129
9th ARTIME GALLAR Silvia 01 : 18 , 4 0 1108

10th WINBERG Heidi 01 : 08 , 2 100 1059
11th BLENNERT Therese 01 : 29 , 9 0 1050

Time
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L O N

Results Lifesaving Swimming Race FEMALE



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st HOFFMANN Janik 00 : 54 , 4 0 1228
2nd PEDRO OLIVEIRA FARCHE João 00 : 55 , 2 0 1224
3rd KORHONEN Niko 00 : 56 , 6 0 1217
4th LEAL DOS SANTOS Max 00 : 57 , 0 0 1215
5th ANDRÉ LINDCOLN BRASIL Tiago 00 : 58 , 6 0 1207
6th ROBSON DE CASTRO Elias 00 : 59 , 1 0 1204
7th LINDAHL Petter 00 : 59 , 4 0 1203
8th LAUKKANEN Jere 01 : 00 , 6 0 1197
9th KUUSELA Leo 01 : 01 , 1 0 1194

10th BOGS Domenique 01 : 01 , 2 0 1194
11th SOARES DE SOUSA Ivanilson 01 : 03 , 1 0 1184
12th BARTUS FERNÁNDEZ Alvaro 01 : 06 , 1 0 1169
13th STORBERG Erik 01 : 06 , 2 0 1169
14th PAREDES SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 01 : 08 , 6 0 1157
15th FIDALGO PEÑA Antonio 01 : 12 , 6 0 1137
16th ROJAS PELÁEZ Andrés 01 : 17 , 6 0 1112
17th BARTA Alex 01 : 29 , 9 0 1050
18th FERNÁNDEZ MORENO Juan Jesus 00 : 00 , 0 0 0
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L O N

Results Lifesaving Swimming Race MALE

Time



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st SPARRMAN Kajsa 01 : 01 , 5 0 1192
2nd GUTIERREZ DE QUIJANO Virginia Caro 01 : 16 , 1 0 1119
3rd LOBATO CASADINI Marcely 01 : 24 , 4 0 1078

Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st MARTINEZ DIAZ Alejandro 01 : 06 , 6 0 1167
2nd FERNANDO DOS REIS PINTO Alisson 00 : 58 , 1 100 1109
3rd MONTOTO VAZQUEZ Jesus 01 : 23 , 0 0 1085

Results Lifesaving Swimming Race MALE Ad libitum

Time
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Results Lifesaving Swimming Race FEMALE Ad libitum

Time

N A V A L   P E N T A T H L O N



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st PEREIRA DE SOUZA Tatiane 00 : 52 , 4 0 1426
2nd FERREIRA ANGELO GROSSI Fernanda 00 : 54 , 6 0 1404
3rd WINBERG Heidi 00 : 57 , 9 0 1371
4th LUNDBERG Justina 00 : 58 , 7 0 1363
5th VANNUCCHI Federica 01 : 00 , 7 0 1343
6th BELVISO Alessia 01 : 02 , 6 0 1324
7th CLERC DE MATOS Michelle 01 : 03 , 4 0 1316
8th HERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ Debóra 01 : 03 , 9 0 1311
9th ATGER HATO Elisa 01 : 03 , 9 0 1311

10th ARTIME GALLAR Silvia 01 : 05 , 3 0 1297
11th BLENNERT Therese 01 : 17 , 0 0 1180

Time
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Results Utility Swimming Race FEMALE



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st HOFFMANN Janik 01 : 01 , 0 0 1340
2nd KORHONEN Niko 01 : 01 , 3 0 1337
3rd PEDRO OLIVEIRA FARCHE João 01 : 02 , 3 0 1327
4th ANDRÉ LINDCOLN BRASIL Tiago 01 : 02 , 3 0 1327
5th LEAL DOS SANTOS Max 01 : 02 , 8 0 1322
6th KUUSELA Leo 01 : 03 , 3 0 1317
7th BOGS Domenique 01 : 03 , 7 0 1313
8th SOARES DE SOUSA Ivanilson 01 : 03 , 9 0 1311
9th LINDAHL Petter 01 : 04 , 5 0 1305

10th LAUKKANEN Jere 01 : 06 , 9 0 1281
11th STORBERG Erik 01 : 10 , 7 0 1243
12th ROBSON DE CASTRO Elias 01 : 11 , 3 0 1237
13th ROJAS PELÁEZ Andrés 01 : 13 , 3 0 1217
14th BARTUS FERNÁNDEZ Alvaro 01 : 14 , 2 0 1208
15th FIDALGO PEÑA Antonio 01 : 16 , 3 0 1187
16th PAREDES SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 01 : 18 , 0 0 1170
17th BARTA Alex 01 : 28 , 4 0 1066
18th FERNÁNDEZ MORENO Juan Jesus 00 : 00 , 0 0 0
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Results Utility Swimming Race MALE

Time



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st GUTIERREZ DE QUIJANO Virginia Caro 00 : 56 , 3 0 1387
2nd SPARRMAN Kajsa 00 : 57 , 4 0 1376
3rd LOBATO CASADINI Marcely 01 : 07 , 8 0 1272

Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st FERNANDO DOS REIS PINTO Alisson 01 : 05 , 4 0 1296
2nd MARTINEZ DIAZ Alejandro 01 : 05 , 4 0 1296
3rd MONTOTO VAZQUEZ Jesus 01 : 21 , 0 0 1140

Results Utility Swimming Race MALE Ad libitum

Time
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Results Utility Swimming Race FEMALE Ad libitum

Time

N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st LUNDBERG Justina 04 : 09 , 3 0 1282
2nd PEREIRA DE SOUZA Tatiane 04 : 12 , 0 0 1276
3rd CLERC DE MATOS Michelle 04 : 15 , 3 0 1270
4th ARTIME GALLAR Silvia 04 : 25 , 6 0 1249
5th HERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ Debóra 04 : 35 , 2 0 1230
6th WINBERG Heidi 04 : 38 , 5 0 1223
7th BLENNERT Therese 04 : 40 , 1 0 1220
8th BELVISO Alessia 04 : 42 , 5 0 1215
9th ATGER HATO Elisa 04 : 48 , 4 0 1204

10th FERREIRA ANGELO GROSSI Fernanda 04 : 56 , 0 0 1188
11th VANNUCCHI Federica 06 : 28 , 5 50 953

Time
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Results Seamanship Race FEMALE



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st HOFFMANN Janik 03 : 33 , 7 0 1353
2nd LEAL DOS SANTOS Max 03 : 35 , 3 0 1350
3rd PEDRO OLIVEIRA FARCHE João 03 : 52 , 9 0 1315
4th SOARES DE SOUSA Ivanilson 03 : 56 , 7 0 1307
5th BOGS Domenique 04 : 00 , 5 0 1299
6th LINDAHL Petter 04 : 01 , 6 0 1297
7th PAREDES SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 04 : 09 , 5 0 1281
8th LAUKKANEN Jere 04 : 09 , 7 0 1281
9th BARTUS FERNÁNDEZ Alvaro 04 : 12 , 7 0 1275

10th BARTA Alex 04 : 50 , 2 0 1200
11th FIDALGO PEÑA Antonio 04 : 52 , 8 0 1195
12th ANDRÉ LINDCOLN BRASIL Tiago 04 : 03 , 6 100 1193
13th ROBSON DE CASTRO Elias 04 : 37 , 9 50 1175
14th ROJAS PELÁEZ Andrés 04 : 45 , 4 50 1160
15th STORBERG Erik 05 : 36 , 7 0 1107
16th KORHONEN Niko 04 : 48 , 4 110 1094
17th KUUSELA Leo 05 : 07 , 4 100 1066
18th FERNÁNDEZ MORENO Juan Jesus 00 : 00 , 0 0 0
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Results Seamanship Race MALE

Time



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st LOBATO CASADINI Marcely 04 : 38 , 0 0 1224
2nd SPARRMAN Kajsa 04 : 50 , 9 0 1199
3rd GUTIERREZ DE QUIJANO Virginia Caro 06 : 17 , 7 0 1025

Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st FERNANDO DOS REIS PINTO Alisson 04 : 16 , 2 0 1268
3rd MONTOTO VAZQUEZ Jesus 05 : 07 , 1 0 1166
2nd MARTINEZ DIAZ Alejandro 05 : 51 , 9 0 1077

Results Seamanship Race MALE Ad libitum

Time
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Results Seamanship Race FEMALE Ad libitum

Time



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st LUNDBERG Justina 11 : 51 , 3 0 898
2nd PEREIRA DE SOUZA Tatiane 12 : 00 , 9 0 879
3rd FERREIRA ANGELO GROSSI Fernanda 12 : 52 , 7 0 775
4th ATGER HATO Elisa 13 : 03 , 4 0 754
5th CLERC DE MATOS Michelle 13 : 13 , 0 0 734
6th BLENNERT Therese 13 : 55 , 8 0 649
7th VANNUCCHI Federica 14 : 23 , 3 0 594
8th ARTIME GALLAR Silvia 14 : 24 , 5 0 591
9th HERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ Debóra 14 : 24 , 8 0 591

10th WINBERG Heidi 14 : 46 , 4 0 548
11th BELVISO Alessia 15 : 07 , 9 0 505

Time
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Results Amphibious Cross-Country Race FEMALE



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st HOFFMANN Janik 10 : 30 , 5 0 1059
2nd SOARES DE SOUSA Ivanilson 11 : 00 , 7 0 999
3rd LEAL DOS SANTOS Max 11 : 19 , 1 0 962
4th BOGS Domenique 11 : 26 , 0 0 948
5th ANDRÉ LINDCOLN BRASIL Tiago 11 : 34 , 1 0 932
6th KUUSELA Leo 11 : 55 , 9 0 889
7th LINDAHL Petter 11 : 58 , 0 0 884
8th BARTUS FERNÁNDEZ Alvaro 12 : 10 , 3 0 860
9th BARTA Alex 12 : 22 , 4 0 836

10th PEDRO OLIVEIRA FARCHE João 12 : 44 , 2 0 792
11th FIDALGO PEÑA Antonio 12 : 52 , 5 0 775
12th ROJAS PELÁEZ Andrés 13 : 12 , 4 0 736
13th STORBERG Erik 13 : 18 , 9 0 723
14th ROBSON DE CASTRO Elias 13 : 26 , 4 0 708
15th PAREDES SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 13 : 41 , 7 0 677
16th KORHONEN Niko 15 : 01 , 2 0 518
17th LAUKKANEN Jere 00 : 00 , 0 0 0
18th FERNÁNDEZ MORENO Juan Jesus 00 : 00 , 0 0 0
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Results Amphibious Cross-Country Race MALE

Time



Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st GUTIERREZ DE QUIJANO Virginia Caro 13 : 38 , 4 0 684
2nd SPARRMAN Kajsa 13 : 59 , 1 0 642
3rd LOBATO CASADINI Marcely 14 : 50 , 1 0 540

Place NAT Name Firstname Penalty Points
1st FERNANDO DOS REIS PINTO Alisson 11 : 57 , 9 0 885
2nd MONTOTO VAZQUEZ Jesus 12 : 36 , 8 0 807
3rd MARTINEZ DIAZ Alejandro 14 : 13 , 7 0 613

Time

N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Results Amphibious Cross-Country Race MALE Ad libitum

Time
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Results Amphibious Cross-Country Race FEMALE Ad libitum



Place NAT Name
1st Womens Team BRA
2nd Womens Team ESP
3rd Womens Team SWE
4th Womens Team ITA 

Place NAT Name
1st Mens Team GER
2nd Mens Team ESP
3rd Mens Team BRA
4th Mens Team FIN
5th Mens Team SWE
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Results Obstacle Relay FEMALE

Results Obstacle Relay MALE



Place NAT Name Firstname
Points

OR
Points

LR
Points

SR
Points

UR
Points

ACC
Total

Points
1st PEREIRA DE SOUZA Tatiane 1112 1214 1276 1426 879 5907
2nd LUNDBERG Justina 1130 1165 1282 1363 898 5838
3rd FERREIRA ANGELO GROSSI Fernanda 967 1185 1188 1404 775 5519
4th CLERC DE MATOS Michelle 1012 1151 1270 1316 734 5483
5th ATGER HATO Elisa 1032 1129 1204 1311 754 5430
6th HERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ Debóra 1042 1169 1230 1311 591 5343
7th ARTIME GALLAR Silvia 1009 1108 1249 1297 591 5254
8th BELVISO Alessia 953 1182 1215 1324 505 5179
9th WINBERG Heidi 832 1059 1223 1371 548 5033

10th BLENNERT Therese 924 1050 1220 1180 649 5023
11th VANNUCCHI Federica 842 1167 953 1343 594 4899
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Individual Results FEMALE



Place NAT Name Firstname
Points

OR
Points

LR
Points

SR
Points

UR
Points

ACC
Total

Points
1st HOFFMANN Janik 1203 1228 1353 1340 1059 6183
2nd LEAL DOS SANTOS Max 1123 1215 1350 1322 962 5972
3rd SOARES DE SOUSA Ivanilson 1090 1184 1307 1311 999 5891
4th PEDRO OLIVEIRA FARCHE João 1136 1224 1315 1327 792 5794
5th ANDRÉ LINDCOLN BRASIL Tiago 1098 1207 1193 1327 932 5757
6th BOGS Domenique 983 1194 1299 1313 948 5737
7th BARTUS FERNÁNDEZ Alvaro 1149 1169 1275 1208 860 5661
8th LINDAHL Petter 897 1203 1297 1305 884 5586
9th PAREDES SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 1074 1157 1281 1170 677 5359

10th ROBSON DE CASTRO Elias 1024 1204 1175 1237 708 5348
11th KUUSELA Leo 875 1194 1066 1317 889 5341
12th ROJAS PELÁEZ Andrés 984 1112 1160 1217 736 5209
13th FIDALGO PEÑA Antonio 865 1137 1195 1187 775 5159
14th BARTA Alex 884 1050 1200 1066 836 5036
15th STORBERG Erik 722 1169 1107 1243 723 4964
16th KORHONEN Niko 697 1217 1094 1337 518 4863
17th LAUKKANEN Jere 721 1197 1281 1281 0 4480
18th FERNÁNDEZ MORENO Juan Jesus 1091 0 0 0 0 1091
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Individual Results MALE



Place NAT Name Firstname
Points

OR
Points

LR
Points

SR
Points

UR
Points

ACC
Total

Points
1st SPARRMAN Kajsa 953 1192 1199 1376 642 5362
2nd GUTIERREZ DE QUIJANO Virginia Caro 966 1119 1025 1387 684 5181
3rd LOBATO CASADINI Marcely 830 1078 1224 1272 540 4944

Place NAT Name Firstname
Points

OR
Points

LR
Points

SR
Points

UR
Points

ACC
Total

Points
1st FERNANDO DOS REIS PINTO Alisson 859 1109 1268 1296 885 5417
2nd MONTOTO VAZQUEZ Jesus 1045 1085 1166 1140 807 5243
3rd MARTINEZ DIAZ Alejandro 874 1167 1077 1296 613 5027

Individual Results  MALE Ad libitum

CISM World Military Championship 2024

Individual Results FEMALE Ad libitum



Place NAT Name Firstname
Points

OR
Points

LR
Points

SR
Points

UR
Points

ACC
Total

Points
TEAM

PEREIRA DE SOUZA Tatiane 1112 1214 1276 1426 879 5907
FERREIRA ANGELO GROSSI Fernanda 967 1185 1188 1404 775 5519
LUNDBERG Justina 1130 1165 1282 1363 898 5838
WINBERG Heidi 832 1059 1223 1371 548 5033
ATGER HATO Elisa 1032 1129 1204 1311 754 5430
HERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ Debóra 1042 1169 1230 1311 591 5343
BELVISO Alessia 953 1182 1215 1324 505 5179
VANNUCCHI Federica 842 1167 953 1343 594 4899

3rd 10773

2nd 10871

4th 10078
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

Team Results FEMALE

1st 11426



Place NAT Name Firstname
Points

OR
Points

LR
Points

SR
Points

UR
Points

ACC
Total

Points
TEAM

LEAL DOS SANTOS Max 1123 1215 1350 1322 962 5972
SOARES DE SOUSA Ivanilson 1090 1184 1307 1311 999 5891
PEDRO OLIVEIRA FARCHE João 1136 1224 1315 1327 792 5794
ANDRÉ LINDCOLN BRASIL Tiago 1098 1207 1193 1327 932 5757
BARTUS FERNÁNDEZ Alvaro 1149 1169 1275 1208 860 5661
PAREDES SANCHEZ Juan Francisco 1074 1157 1281 1170 677 5359
ROJAS PELÁEZ Andrés 984 1112 1160 1217 736 5209
FIDALGO PEÑA Antonio 865 1137 1195 1187 775 5159
KUUSELA Leo 875 1194 1066 1317 889 5341
BARTA Alex 884 1050 1200 1066 836 5036
KORHONEN Niko 697 1217 1094 1337 518 4863
LAUKKANEN Jere 721 1197 1281 1281 0 4480
HOFFMANN Janik 1203 1228 1353 1340 1059 6183
BOGS Domenique 983 1194 1299 1313 948 5737
LINDAHL Petter 897 1203 1297 1305 884 5586
STORBERG Erik 722 1169 1107 1243 723 4964

3rd 19720

1st 23414

2nd 21388

Team Results MALE
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N A V A L   P E N T A T H L ON

11920

10550

4th

5th


